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R RT1 REQUEST DETAILS ~—
MOCAF/R ) 27/01/2014
gl Date of Receipt : 7/01/201

Registration EV». F12014/60070
- AT Online Receipt Language of- English L
Iype of Receipt : Request :

Name : Gangadhar S Patil Gender : Male

Add . The Economic Times, Bennett, Coleman and Co. Ltd, 2nd Floer, 7
ress ! pohadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi, Pin: 110103
Beii " Country: [ndia
Mobile No. : +91-9650047260

State :
Phone No. : Not Provided

Email : gangadharpb@gmail.com
Education Status : Graduate

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban

Is Requester Below No Citizenship Status [ndian

Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid : 10 Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request Pertains to Yet 10 be assizn to CPIO
Supply : :

Kindly furnish me copies of all the letters written by Member of
Parliament from Amethi, Uttar Pradesh and Sonia Gandhi, MP of

Information Sought :
Raebareli to yoor ministry during last two years 2011-2013.
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= BY SPEED POST

No. A-44011/13/2014-Ad-11 ' :

Government of India
Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Shastri Bhavan, 5t Floor, 'A’ Wing,
- Dr, R.P. Road, New Delhi
Dated : 28 February, 2014

B
,,Sfowaangadhar S. Patil,

The Economic Times,
Bennett, Coleman and Co. Ltd,

2" Floor, 7, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi - 110103

Sub: Application seeking information under Right to Information Act, 2005, by Sh.
Gangadhar S. Patil, New Delhi.

Sir,

Please refer Lo your application dated 27.01.2614 filed under RTT Act, 2005, received -
through Coordination Section of this Ministry vide their letter No. 1/1/2014-Coord. (RTI) dated

04.02.2014 on the same.

2. In this regard it is stated that so far as the Adm-II Section under this CPIO’s charge is
concerned, no letter was received from Member of Parliament from Amethi, Uttar Pradesh
and Smt. Sonia Gandhi, MP of Raebareli, during last two years 2011-2013.

3 If you are not satisfied with the reply you may file Ist appeal within 30 days of receipt
of this letter to the following Authority.

Shri Alok Kumar
Director
M/a Corporate Affairs
5™ Floor, Room No. 528
‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhawan e
New Delhi-110001

Yours faithfully,

QQJ\—L,__SLUM\,.-«

(Rakesh Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO
Tel: 23383507

/Cdpy to: 1) US (Coord.) RTI, MCA w.r.t. O.M. NO. 1/1/2014-Coord. (RTI) dated 04.02.2014
for information g -
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C-ne 2 () G
Speed Post / RTI Matter

No. A-44011/14/2014-Ad-lI
Governmant of India
Ministry of Ccrporate Affairs

5" Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi, Dated: 04.4.2014

T 4

»/S}r;/ri Komal Pravin Bhai Ganatra,
“Komal Villa”, Opp. Magiya Street,
Hapani Street, Savar-Kundla — 364515,
District Amreli,
Gujrat

Sub. : Information sought under RTI Act 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your application dated 04.02.2014 on the above mentioned
subject received through nodal CPIO Coordination Section, Ministry of Corporate
Affairs on 04.03.2014 by CPIO Ad Il. So far as information pertaining to your RTI
Application is concerned, it is stated that the Ministry of Corporate Affairs has
reported one vacancy each under the category of low vision for the year 2010 and
2013 for Indian Corporate Law Service to be filled up through Civil Services
examination. A copy of letter vide which vacancy reported to USPC is enclosed.

2. If, you are not satisfied with the reply you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter at the following address:

Shri Alok Kumar,

Director,
R.N.528, Ministry of Corporate Affairs,

Shastri Bhawan New Delhi
Yours faithfully,

Encl. : As above
(Rl a A NMA—e

(RAKESH KUMAR)

Under Secretary to the Government of India & CPIO
Tel: 23383507

Copyto: : L
__~Mohnitoring Cell (RTI), MCA =
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Central Public Information Officer
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Shastri Bhavan

“A" Wing, 5% floor

New Delhi- 110001

ation under section 6(1) of the Rights to Information Act 2005

Sub: Request for inform

Sir,

In terms of the provisions of the Rights to Information Act 2005 | would request you

to provide me with information and certified copies of documents as follows:-

(1) Kindly provide me information about the ratio and the basis followed in respect

of ascertaining inter-se seniority of DR and DP upon promotion to or appointment

in, as the case may be, JAG grade of ICLS between 1.05.2008 and 30.4.2009.

(2) Whether any DP slot was remaining unfilled in 2008 before or in between any of

“the DR slots to which the following persons were appointed in November 2008 in

JAG grade of ICLS:-

(1) Sri J K Jolly
(iy Sn Manmohan Juneja
(iiy SriM R Bhat

(3) If answer to query no.2 is YES, please provide me information about

particulars, slot number and total numbers of the said DP slots which remain

unfilled

(4) Whether any DP slot (for DR-DP inter se seniority), which was existing before

or in between the slots to which the 3 officers named in query number 2 above

were appointed on DR basis in the JAG grade was left unfilled as on 31.12.2008

for no DP candidate being available.
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No. A-44011/15/2014-Ad-il
Government of India
Ministry of Corporate Affairs

5™ Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi, Dated: 7.4.2014

B
hri Debasish Bandopadhyay,

C/o-S Dey

P-168, Sector-B, :

Metropolitan Co-operative Housing Society,

Kolkata - 700 105

Sub. : Information sought under RTI Act 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your application dated 06.02.2014 on the above mentioned subject
received through nodal CPIO Coordination Section, Ministry of Corporate Affairs to CPIO, AD-II
on 10.03.2014. So far as Point No. 1 pertaining to your RTI Application is concerned, it is stated
that the final Seniority list of officers in Junior Administrative Grade of the Indian Corporate Law

Service corrected upto 6.2.2009 was made in terms of the Rule 8 of the Indian Corporate Law
Service Rules, 2008. A copy of letter no. A-23011/02/2009-Ad.II dated 7.7.2009 which was issued
to Regional Director M/o Corporate Affairs Chennai/Mumbai/Kolkata/Noida, inter-alia, stating

this fact is enclosed. A copy of the Recruitment rules, 2008 is also enclosed

So far as Information pertaining to point no. 2, 3, 4,5,6,7 and 8 are concerned it is stated
that these are in the form of query and is not covered under the definition of ‘information’ and
‘right to information’ under clauses(f) and (j) of section 2 of the act. A copy of DOPT Circular No.

1/18/2011-IR dated 16.09.2011 is enclosed for your guidance which inter-alia state that the
Public Information Officer is not supposed to create information, or to interpret information; or

to solve the problems raised by the applicants; or to furnish replies to hypothetical questions.

3. If, you are not satisfied with the reply you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of this letter at the following address: :

Shri Alok Kumar,

Director,
R.N.528, Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Shastri Bhawan New Delhi
Yours faithfully,
Encl. : As above(i)RR2008(ii)DoPT circular dt 16.9.2011(iii) MCA Letter dt7.7.09 2
(RAKESH KUMAR)
Under Secretary to the Government of India & CPIO
Tel: 23383507
pyto:
Monitoring Cell (RT1), MCA 6\}/
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The First Appeliate Authority \

Ministry of Corporate Affairs g

Government of India bk

Shastri Bhawan, ‘A’ Wing, 5" floor j.«i: . 1
W g o i

'( y Sub : First Appeal under the Rights to information Act 20 05 i
{24 MR 20U

Sir
| o WWolldy Na. H'S? j

By my letter dated 6" February 2014 (sent by speed post on j :

2014), along with requisite postal order, I had sought fitfermation from the ___
Central Public Information Officer of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Government of India, New Delhi under the provisions of the Rights to

Information Act 2005. Copy of my'said letter is attached herewith.

However although more than thirty days have elapsed since my writing to the

Central Public Information Officer (CPI0) of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs,

Government of India, New Delhi, 1 have not received any reply from him. This

I put on record as a violation of the provisions of the Rights to Information Act -
the provisions of the

2005 and I am hereby placing my first appeal to you under
said Act for ‘mmediately providing the information I had sought from the

CPIO. to me along with information about the reasons why the CP10 refrained

from providing the information to me.

2 The issue involved is of extreme serious concern for me and since the damage is

already done by the CP10 by not providing the information, 1 would request
you to provide me the information at once. -

| 3 Yours faj
B
3\\ 03\ T ( Debasish Bandopadhyay)
C/O- S Dey

P-168, Sector-B, Metropolitan Co-operative Society.
Kolkata-700105

Enclo: as stated
Kolkata, 18" March 2014
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F.NO.A-44011/15/2014-Ad.II
Government of India
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
" s®Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhawan,
Delhi-
Dated: 22.04.2014

To
Vﬁri Debasish Bandopadhyay,

C/o S. Dey,
P-168, Sector-B,
Metropolitan Co-operative Housing Society,

-700 105.
Sub: Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

ooooo

Sir, '

You have filed an appeal dated 18t March, 2014 to state that the CPIO of the
Ministry of Corporate Affairs has not replied to your letter dated 6™ February, 2014 under
the Right to Information Act, 2005.

2. I have checked the records which show that a reply has been sent to you on 7" April,
2014 by the Under Secretary & CPIO (Ad.IT). However, I am directing him to send you a

copy of the reply afresh.

3. The appeal is disposed of as above.
4, Appeal, if any, can be filed against the decision of Appeliate Authority with CIC

within 30 days of receipt of this communication.
Yours faithfully

(Al
Director

Tel: 23382386
Copy for information and necessary action to:-

\.1/ 1O & Under Secretary (Ad.IT), MCA, New Delhi
CPIO & Under Secretary (Coordination/RTI), MCA, New Delhi

o\
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No. A-44011/ 15/2014-Ad-|l
Government of India
Ministry of Corporate Affairs

5™ Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi, Dated: 23.4.2014

To

\,Xéi Debasish Bandopadhyay

C/o-S Dey
p-168, Sector-B,
Metropolitan Co-operative Housing Society,

Kolkata — 700 105

Sub. : Appeal under nghf to Information Act, 2005 against the decision of Under
secretary & CP10-AD-II, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi '

Dear Sir,

please refer to First Appellate Authority Order No. A-44011/15/2014-Ad-l

dated 22.04.2014 on the subject mentioned above. As directed by the Appellate

Authority, a copy of CPIO reply dated 07.04.2014 is enclosed.

yours faithfully,

WW
RAKESH KUMAR)

Under Secretary (AD-Il) & CPIO
Tel: 23383507

Encl. : as above

\»C{py to Monitoring Cell(RT1), MCA



